



Play Day: Friday, June 17th, 2022

The St. Kateri Catholic School council will be having their Annual Play Day on Friday, June 17th. The students will be divided into teams and participating in various fun filled activities. The activities will be outdoors. Please insure your child is dressed in weather appropriate clothing as well as sunscreen and a hat.

The CSC will be providing a morning snack of either cut apple slices or a whole apple. For lunch they will receive a hot dog, a juice and a bag of chips. A Freezee will be given out in the classroom after the day activities. The ingredients are listed on the back of this form.

Please remember to send your child with a refillable water bottle and any additional snacks or lunch items you think your child will need for the day.

If you do not wish your child to receive the food provided by the council. Please sign and return the bottom portion of the form to your child's teacher no later than Friday, June 10th.

If they are not receiving the food provided, please ensure that your child has a packed Lunch/Snacks for that day.

Name: _____ Teacher: _____ Grade: _____

_____ I do NOT wish for my child to receive the food provided by the council.

Ingredients list:

ENRICHED WHEAT
FLOUR, WATER,
SUGAR/GLUCOSE-
FRUCTOSE, YEAST
SEAN AWD/OR
CANOLA OIL, SALT,
WHEAT GLUTEN,
CALCIUM
PROPIONATE,
VEGETABLE

MONOGLYCERIDES
, SODIUM
STEAROYL-2-LACT
YLATE,
ACETYLATED
TARTARIC ACID
ESTERS OF
MONO-AND
DIGLYCERIDES,
ENZYMES,

AZODICARBONAMIDE; SORBIC ACID, ASCORBIC ACID. MAY CONTAIN SOY, MILK AND SESAME.

Substances or products causing allergies or intolerances: **Gluten**

kirkland all beef hot
dogs:

Ingredients. Beef,
water, dextrose, salt,
spices,
sodium lactate, garlic,
sodium diacetate,
sodium

Ingredients list:

ENRICHED WHEAT
FLOUR, WATER,
SUGAR/GLUCOSE-
FRUCTOSE, YEAST
SEAN AWD/OR
CANOLA OIL, SALT,
WHEAT GLUTEN,
CALCIUM
PROPIONATE,
VEGETABLE

MONOGLYCERIDES
, SODIUM
STEAROYL-2-LACT
YLATE,
ACETYLATED
TARTARIC ACID
ESTERS OF
MONO-AND
DIGLYCERIDES,
ENZYMES,

AZODICARBONAMIDE; SORBIC ACID, ASCORBIC ACID. MAY CONTAIN SOY, MILK AND SESAME.

Substances or products causing allergies or intolerances: **Gluten**

kirkland all beef hot
dogs:

Ingredients. Beef,
water, dextrose, salt,
spices,
sodium lactate, garlic,
sodium diacetate,
sodium

Ingredients list:

ENRICHED WHEAT
FLOUR, WATER,
SUGAR/GLUCOSE-
FRUCTOSE, YEAST
SEAN AWD/OR
CANOLA OIL, SALT,
WHEAT GLUTEN,
CALCIUM
PROPIONATE,
VEGETABLE

MONOGLYCERIDES
, SODIUM
STEAROYL-2-LACT
YLATE,
ACETYLATED
TARTARIC ACID
ESTERS OF
MONO-AND
DIGLYCERIDES,
ENZYMES,

AZODICARBONAMIDE; SORBIC ACID, ASCORBIC ACID. MAY CONTAIN SOY, MILK AND SESAME.

Substances or products causing allergies or intolerances: **Gluten**

kirkland all beef hot
dogs:

Ingredients. Beef,
water, dextrose, salt,
spices,
sodium lactate, garlic,
sodium diacetate,
sodium
ngredients list:

ENRICHED WHEAT
FLOUR, WATER,
SUGAR/GLUCOSE-
FRUCTOSE, YEAST
SEAN AWD/OR
CANOLA OIL, SALT,
WHEAT GLUTEN,
CALCIUM
PROPIONATE,
VEGETABLE

MONOGLYCERIDES
, SODIUM
STEAROYL-2-LACT
YLATE,
ACETYLATED
TARTARIC ACID
ESTERS OF
MONO-AND
DIGLYCERIDES,
ENZYMES,

AZODICARBONAMIDE; SORBIC ACID, ASCORBIC ACID. MAY CONTAIN SOY, MILK AND SESAME.

Substances or products causing allergies or intolerances: **Gluten**

kirkland all beef hot dogs:

Ingredients. Beef, water, dextrose, salt, spices, sodium lactate, garlic, sodium diacetate, sodium

Ingredients list:

ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR, WATER, SUGAR/GLUCOSE-FRUCTOSE, YEAST SEAN AWD/OR CANOLA OIL, SALT, WHEAT GLUTEN, CALCIUM PROPIONATE, VEGETABLE MONOGLYCERIDES, SODIUM STEAROYL-2-LACTYLATE, ACETYLATED TARTARIC ACID ESTERS OF MONO-AND DIGLYCERIDES, ENZYMES, AZODICARBONAMIDE; SORBIC ACID, ASCORBIC ACID. MAY CONTAIN **SOY, MILK AND SESAME**.

Substances or products causing allergies or intolerances: [Gluten](#)



Kirkland all beef hot dogs:

Ingredients. **Beef, water, dextrose, salt, spices, sodium lactate, garlic, sodium diacetate, sodium erythorbate, paprika and extractive, sodium nitrite.**

Mr. Freeze Freezee



INGREDIENTS: WATER, GLUCOSE-FRUCTOSE/SUGAR, CITRIC ACID, SIMULATED FLAVOURS, SODIUM CARBOXYMETHYL CELLULOSE (STABILIZER), SODIUM BENZOATE AND POTASSIUM SORBATE (TO MAINTAIN FRESHNESS), STEVIA EXTRACT, COLOUR.

Lay's Classic Potato Chips

Potatoes, Vegetable oil (sunflower, Corn and or canola oil) and salt

